### NARRAGANSETT COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

# **Endowment Ladder**



A small window of opportunity exists to impact a child's character and influence his or her future success. It is at this critical point in the lives of our boys and girls Scouting makes a provable difference. More than ever, America's youth need to learn how to lead, make ethical decisions, and build character.

Your investment transforms parents into Scout leaders, kids into Scouts and troops into families

Contact: Yoni Sunshine, Development Director at 546development@scouting.org



#### The James E. West Fellowship

The James E. West Fellowship is named in honor of the Boy Scouts of America's first Chief Scout Executive. The James E. West Fellowship Award is a national recognition for those who contribute \$1,000 or more in cash or securities to their local council endowment trust fund.

Bronze — James E. West Fellow	\$1,000+
Silver — Fleur-de-Lis Fellow	\$5,000+
Gold — John R. Rathom Fellow	\$10,000+
Diamond — J. Harold Williams Fellow	\$15,000+

# **Second Century Society**



Membership in the Second Century Society is available to donors who give \$25,000 or more payable over five years, or a deferred gift of \$100,000 or more, to a local council, BSA Foundation, high-adventure base, or any BSA entity for operating, capital, or endowment.

Member	\$25,000
Member with Distinction:	\$100,000
Legacy Member:	\$500,000
Legacy Member & Presidential Leadership Council:	\$1,000,000

### **The Founders Circle**



The Founders Circle is intended to recognize deferred gifts designated for endowment funds. Gifts may be made through: Charitable bequests in a will or codicil; Charitable trusts; BSA Gift Annuities; Life Insurance or Retirement Plan Designations; or any other deferred method.

Level 1:	\$1,000,000+
Level 2:	\$5,000,000+
Level 3:	\$10,000,000